

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Child Development Project Officer Mekhliganj ICDS Project Mekhliganj::Coochbehar Email:-cdpomkg@gmail.com

Memo No-80/ICDS/MKG-24

Date-20/05/2024

## **NOTICE**

## Subject: Extension of Period for Updating EWS Status - Corrigendum Notice No. 44/ICDS/MKG-24, Dated 07.03.2024

In continuation of the corrigendum notice referred to above, it is hereby informed to all concerned candidates who appeared in the written examination on 30-04-23 for the posts of AWW that the window at the portal for updating EWS status is hereby extended for 15 more days in the interest of public service and to provide a chance to those who were left out in the earlier notification published on 07-03-2024.

Therefore,

- 1. General category candidates belonging to EWS who appeared for the aforementioned exams will be required to update a self-declaration of their EWS status at <a href="https://www.coochbeharwb.in">www.coochbeharwb.in</a> from 20/05/24 to 03/06/24 (up to 6.00 PM). Candidates are also advised to print the system-generated EWS declaration for future reference.
- 2. Candidates belonging to the EWS category who have already updated their EWS declaration as per the earlier notification need not to update it again.
- 3. Other portions of the notice dated 07.03.2024 remain unaltered.

Child Development Project Officer Mekhliganj ICDS Project

Memo No-80/1(8)/ICDS/MKG-24 Copy forwarded for information please to: Date-20/05/2024

- 1. The District Magistrate, Cooch Behar & Chairperson of District Level Selection and Monitoring Committee, Mekhliganj ICDS Project.
- 2. The Additional District Magistrate (D), Cooch Behar,
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Mekhliganj Sub-Division.
- 4. The District Programme Officer (ICDS), Cooch Behar.
- 5. The Block Development Officer, Mekhliganj Block.
- 6. The Block Medical Officer of Health, Changrabanda BPHC.
- 7. The Officer-in-Charge, NIC, Cooch Behar with a request to publish the corrigendum by 20.05.2024 @ www.coochbeharwb.in
- 8. Office notice board.

Child Development Project Officer Mekhliganj ICDS Project